The following interim order was passed by this Court on 

19.02.2018. 

“In the meantime, in the event of arrest of the petitioner 

in connection with FIR No. 1 (1) 2018 Vigilance P.S. U/s 

420/468/471 IPC, he may be released on bail by executing a 

personal bond of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) in 

cash with surety of like amount to the satisfaction of the arresting 

authority.” 

Today, when the matter is listed, Mr. A. Mohendro, learned 

counsel for the petitioner, states that pursuant to the interim order, the 

accused/petitioner was arrested and released on bail in terms of the interim